Batting Average
Aaron Senne
Jake Wilson
Brian Simon
Jason Pitt
Nate Dunfee
Marcus  Duenes
Jon Dobson
Matt Penz
Ben Gerlesberger
Nate Johnson
Tom Corcoran
Jeff Davey
Arron Merchlewitz
Brad Walsh
Nick Larson
Andy Leisen
Brandon O'Reilly
Ronnie  Olson
Chase Brown
Justin Barlow
John Magee
Jared Butler
Mike Bothun
Aaron Craig
Dan Hager
Marcus  Ball
Ben Schafer
Ryan Cross
Joe Kroc

Mayo
Owatonna
Owatonna
Faribault
JM

West
West
Mayo
Mayo
Austin

JM

East
Winona
West
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Century
West
Owatonna
JM

Albert Lea
Owatonna
Century
East
Austin

JM
Faribault
Austin

2004 Final Big 9 Individual Stats

0.543
0.533
0.490
0.467
0.452
0.448
0.433
0.429
0.426
0.422
0.415
0.413
0.411
0.410
0.408
0.404
0.400
0.388
0.387
0.382
0.373
0.370
0.367
0.360
0.360
0.357
0.356
0.354
0.353

Hits

Jake
Nate
Marcus
Brad
Aaron
Brian
Chase
Arron
Andy
Ben
Tom
John
Lee
Justin
Matt
Ben
Nick
Marcus
Jeff
Nate
Ronnie
Grant
Joe
Paul
Aaron
Ryan
Jared
Mike
Drew

Wilson
Johnson
Duenes
Walsh
Senne
Simon
Brown
Merchlewitz
Leisen
Gerlesberger
Corcoran
Magee
Anderson
Barlow
Penz
Schafer
Larson
Ball
Davey
Dunfee
Olson
Gibbs
Kroc
Mages
Craig
Cross
Butler
Bothun
Zafft

Owatonna
Austin
West
West
Mayo
Owatonna
West
Winona
Mayo
Mayo

JM

JM
Century
Owatonna
Mayo

JM

Mayo
Austin
East

JM
Century
Winona
Austin
West
Century
Faribault
Albert Lea
Owatonna
Century

32
27
26
25
25
25
24
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
21
21
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
17
17

Stolen Bases

Chris
Nate
Arron
Brad
Ryan
Joe
Andy
Derek
Jake
Brandon
Darin
Taylor
Mark
Lee
Pat
Marcus
Jon
Jeff
Nick
Andy
Chase
Justin
Paul
Joel
Pete
David
Dustin
Tyler
Andy
Ben

Ward
Johnson
Merchlewitz
Walsh
Cross
Kroc
Swank
Hager
Wilson
Klukow
Hendley
Blomquist
Batell
Anderson
Smith
Duenes
Dobson
Davey
Larson
Leisen
Brown
Barlow
Mages
Goodew
Harstad
Rivers
Williams
Giersdorf
Stori
Gordon

East
Austin
Winona
West
Faribault
Austin
Austin
East
Owatonna
Albert Lea
East
West
Winona
Century
Faribault
West
West
East
Mayo
Mayo
West
Owatonna
West
Century
East

East
Faribault
West
West
Winona
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Runs Scored

Jake
Nate
Chase
Joe
Andy
Andy
Arron
Ben
Aaron
Marcus
John
Brad
Mark
Nick
Matt
Chris
Tom
Davis
Lee
Joel
Ronnie
Darin
Joe
Brandon
Justin
Billy
Cameron

Wilson
Johnson
Brown
Kroc
Swank
Leisen
Merchlewitz
Gerlesberger
Senne
Duenes
Magee
Walsh
Batell
Larson
Penz
Ward
Corcoran
Lyon
Anderson
Goodew
Olson
Hendley
Ellerbusch
O'Reilly
Barlow
Marka
Nelson

Owatonna
Austin
West
Austin
Austin
Mayo
Winona
Mayo
Mayo
West

JM

West
Winona
Mayo
Mayo
East

JM

Austin
Century
Century
Century
East

JM

Mayo
Owatonna
Owatonna
West

2004 Final Big 9 Individual Stats

20
19
19
18
18
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Doubles

Ryan
Jake
Ben
Cameron
Marcus
Brad
Aaron
Brian
Chase
Arron
Lee
Ryan
Andy
Tom
Justin
Nick
Jeff
Grant
Paul
Sam
Pat
David
Billy
Darin
Dan
Tom
Anthony

Truesdell
Wilson
Gerlesberger
Nelson
Duenes
Walsh
Senne
Simon
Brown
Merchlewitz
Anderson
Cross
Leisen
Corcoran
Barlow
Larson
Davey
Gibbs
Mages
Cada
Smith
Rivers
Marka
Hendley
Hager
Lyons

Von Ruden

Albert Lea
Owatonna
Mayo
West
West
West
Mayo
Owatonna
West
Winona
Century
Faribault
Mayo

JM
Owatonna
Mayo
East
Winona
West
Winona
Faribault
East
Owatonna
East

East
Century
Owatonna
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Triples

Nate
Darin
Andy
Tim
John
Aaron
Tom
Sam
Mike
Ryan
Brad
Brian
Chase
Andy
Grant
Paul
Davis
Eric
Tyler
Preston
Paul
Ryan
Trevor
Josh

Johnson
Hendley
Swank
Kirby
Skappel
Senne
Corcoran
Cada
Bothun
Truesdell
Walsh
Simon
Brown
Leisen
Gibbs
Mages
Lyon
Standke
Giersdorf
Dahl
Leathers
McDonough
Vaubel
Ward

Austin
East
Austin
Austin
Winona
Mayo

JM
Winona
Owatonna
Albert Lea
West
Owatonna
West
Mayo
Winona
West
Austin
Owatonna
West
Albert Lea
Austin
East
West
West
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2004 Final Big 9 Individual Stats

Home Runs Runs Batted In
Aaron Senne Mayo 7 Aaron  Senne Mayo 27
Brad Walsh West 3 Brad Walsh West 20
Jake Wilson Owatonna 3 Marcus Duenes West 18
Nate Johnson Austin 2 Tom Corcoran JM 17
Andy Swank Austin 2 John Magee JM 17
John Skappel Winona 2 Brian Simon Owatonna 17
Tom Corcoran JM 2 Jake Wilson Owatonna 16
Sam Cada Winona 2 Andy Leisen Mayo 16
Ryan Truesdell Albert Lea 2 Billy Marka Owatonna 15
Cameron Nelson West 2 John Bastyr Austin 15
Marcus Duenes West 2 Davis Lyon Austin 15
Billy Marka Owatonna 2 Nate Johnson Austin 13
John Magee JM 2 Sam Cada Winona 13
Ben Schafer JM 2 Andy Swank Austin 12
Steege JM 2 Ben Schafer JM 12
Tim Kirby Austin 1 Ben Gerlesberger Mayo 12
Brian Simon Owatonna 1 Marcus Ball Austin 12
Paul Mages West 1 Ronnie  Olson Century 12
Ben Gerlesberger Mayo 1 Tim Kirby Austin 11
Nick Larson Mayo 1 Nick Larson Mayo 11
David Rivers East 1 Nate Dunfee JM 11
Nate Dunfee JM 1 Travis  Hengel Winona 11
Zach Nesler Mayo 1 Paul Mages West 10
Marcus  Ball Austin 1 Justin Barlow Owatonna 10
John Bastyr Austin 1 Anthony Von Ruden  Owatonna 10
Kris Pleiss Albert Lea 1
Ben Gordon Winona 1
Dustin Graves Faribault 1
Jimmy Olson East 1
Brett Ferschweiler Mayo 1



Pitching Wins/Losses

Aaron
Justin
Greg
Josh
Jared
Nate
Jimmy
Aaron
Brad
Tom
Andy
Zach
Justin
Nate
Jon
David
Trevor
Jamie
Joe

Jesse

Senne
Garza
Polt
Smith
Roberts
Johnson
Olson
Craig
Walsh
Corcoran
Swank
Nesler
Jacobson
Rost
Aaland
Rivers
Vaubel
Surdy
Tristano
Van
Brunt

Mayo
Century
JM
Owatonna
West
Austin
East
Century
West

JM
Austin
Mayo
Century
Faribault
Mayo
East
West
Austin
Winona

Winona
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Pitching ERA
Jared Roberts
Aaron Senne
Jon Aaland
Aaron Craig
Brad Walsh
Josh Smith
Zach Nesler
Nate Rost
Greg Polt
David Rivers
Justin Garza
Tom Corcoran
Nate Johnson
Justin Jacobson
Jimmy Olson

Van
Jesse Brunt
Ryan Truesdell
Jamie Surdy
Andy Swank

West
Mayo
Mayo
Century
West
Owatonna
Mayo
Faribault
JM

East
Century
JM
Austin
Century
East

Winona
Albert Lea
Austin
Austin

1.17
1.20
1.37
1.61
1.93
1.98
2.35
2.36
2.40
247
3.00
3.10
3.29
3.48
3.53

3.67
3.84
3.91
4.83

Pitching Strike Outs

Aaron Craig
Josh Smith

David Rivers
Greg Polt
Aaron Senne
Jon Aaland
Jared Roberts
Nate Johnson
Brad Walsh
Van

Jesse Brunt
Andy Swank

Evan Lund
Tom Corcoran
Jimmy Olson
Zach Nesler
Justin Garza
Ryan Truesdell
Justin Jacobson
Nate Rost

Jamie Surdy

Century
Owatonna
East

JM

Mayo
Mayo
West
Austin
West

Winona
Austin
Faribault
JM

East
Mayo
Century
Albert Lea
Century
Faribault
Austin

60
58
47
44
40
36
27
26
24

24
24
23
21
21
20
19
19
17
16
14



